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Southern California Edison Company (“Edison”) hereby responds to the Deposition Subpoena
for Production of Business Records (the “Subpoena”) served on Edison by the Los Angeles County

Waterworks District No. 40.

DATED: September 16, 2015 EDWARD J. CASEY
ANDREW BRADY
ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Andrew Bfady \
Attorneys for Cross-Defgndant
SOUTHERN CALIFG[RNIA EDISON

COMPANY

—
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RESPONSE TO CIVIL SUBPOENA (DUCES TECUM) FROM LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40
REGARDING SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY RECORDS




SUBP-002

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address)’ FOR COURT USE ONLY

ERIC L. GARNER, SBN 130665; JEFFREY V. DUNN, SBN 131926
WENDY Y. WANG, SBN 228923
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP
18101 VON KARMAN AVENUE, SUITE 1000, IRVINE, CA 92612
TELEPHONENO..  348-263-2600 FAx NO.: 949-260-0972
emaiaopress:  jeffrey.dunn @bbklaw.com; wendy.wang @bbklaw.com
aTToRNeY FOR (vame):  LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40
nameoF couRT:  LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR COURT
streeTaobress: 111 N, HILL STREET
MAILING ADDRESS:
ciryanpziecone: LOS ANGELES 80012
srancHName: STANLEY MOSK COURTHOUSE - CENTRAL DISTRICT

PLAINTIFF/ PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUND WATER CASES
DEFENDANT/ RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING CO., et al.

CIVIL. SUBPOENA (DUCES TECUM) for Personal Appearance and CASE NUMBER: '
Production of Documents, Electronically Stored Information, and Things at | JCCP No. 4408 - Class Action
Trial or Hearing and DECLARATION Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, TO (name, address, and telephone number of witness, if known):
Custodian of Records for Southern California Edison c/o Cristina E. Limon
2244 Walnut Grove Avenue, Rosemead, CA 91770.

1. YOU ARE ORDERED TO APPEAR AS A WITNESS in this action at the date, time, and place shown in the box below
UNLESS your appearance is excused as indicated in box 3b below or you make an agreement with the person named in
item 4 below.

a. Date: September 28, 2015 Time: 9:00 a.m. 1 pept.: TBD [ piv.: [ Room:
b. Address: 111 N. Hill Street, Los Angeles, CA 90071

2. IF YOU HAVE BEEN SERVED WITH THIS SUBPOENA AS A CUSTODIAN OF CONSUMER OR EMPLOYEE RECORDS
UNDER CODE OF CIVIL. PROCEDURE SECTION 1985.3 OR 1985.6 AND A MOTION TO QUASH OR AN OBJECTION HAS
BEEN SERVED ON YOU, A COURT ORDER OR AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES, WITNESSES, AND CONSUMER OR
EMPLOYEE AFFECTED MUST BE OBTAINED BEFORE YOU ARE REQUIRED TO PRODUCE CONSUMER OR EMPLOYEE
RECORDS.

3. YOU ARE (item a or b must be checked):

a. [] Orderedto appear in person and to produce the records described in the declaration on page two or the attached
declaration or affidavit. The personal attendance of the custodian or other qualified witness and the production of the
original records are required by this subpoena. The procedure authorized by Evidence Code sections 1560(b), 1561, and
1562 will not be deemed sufficient compliance with this subpoena,

b. [X] Not required to appear in person if you produce (i) the records described in the declaration on page two or the attached
declaration or affidavit and (ii) a completed declaration of custodian of records in compliance with Evidence Code sections
1560, 1561, 1562, and 1271. (1) Place a copy of the records in an envelope (or other wrapper). Enclose the original
declaration of the custodian with the records. Seal the envelope. (2) Attach a copy of this subpoena to the envelope or
write on the envelope the case name and number; your name; and the date, time, and place from item 1 in the box above.
(3) Place this first envelope in an outer envelope, seal it, and mall it to the clerk of the court at the address in item 1.

(4) Mail a copy of your declaration to the attorney or party listed at the top of this

4. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT THE TIME OR DATE YOU ARE TO APPEAR, OR IF YOU WANT TO BE CERTAIN
THAT YOUR PRESENCE IS REQUIRED, CONTACT THE FOLLOWING PERSON BEFORE THE DATE ON WHICH YOU ARE
TO APPEAR:

a. Name of subpoenaing party or attorney: Wendy Y. Wang b. Telephone number: (213) 617-8100

5. Witness Fees: You are entitled to witness fees and mileage actually traveled both ways, as provided by law, if you request them

DISOBEDIENCE OF THIS SUBPCENA MAY BE PUNISHED AS CONTEMPT BY THIS COURT. YOU WILL ALSO BE LIABLE
FOR THE SUM OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ALL DAMAGES RESULTING FROM YOUR FAILURE TO OBEY.

Date issued: September 3, 2015

Wendy Y. Wang 4 M Lm
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) i (S\wa OF PERSON/ISSUING SUBPOENA)
Attorney
(TmLE)

{Declaration in support of subposna on reverse) Pagetof 3
Form Adopted for Mandalory Usa CIVIL SUBPOENA (DUCES TECUM) for Personal Appearance and Code of Civil Procedure,
Judicial Gouncll of California . . . . §1985 et seq.
suBP-002 [Rev. January 1, 2012]  Production of Documents, Electronically Stored Information, and Things at WWw.coLirts.ca.gov

Trial or Hearing and DECLARATION
PWS-0540-00003



SUBP-002

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUND WATER CASES CASE NUMBER: .
JCCP No. 4408 - Class Action
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING CO., et al. Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053

The production of the documents, electronically stored information, or other things sought by the subpoena on page one is supported
by (check one):

[] the attached affidavit or X the following declaration:

DECLARATION iN SUPPORT OF CIVIL SUBPOENA (DUCES TECUM) FOR PERSONAL APPEARANCE AND
PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS, ELECTRONICALLY STORED INFORMATION, AND THINGS AT TRIAL OR HEARING
(Code Civ. Proc., §§ 1985, 1987.5)

1. 1, the undersigned, declare | am the [ | plaintiff [ defendant [ petitioner [] respondent
X attorney for (specify): Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 other (specify): Cross-Complainant

in the above-entitled action.

2. The witness has possession or control of the documents, electronically stored information, or other things listed below, and shall
produce them at the time and place specified in the Civil Subpoena for Personal Appearance and Production of Records at
Trial or Hearing on page one of this form (specify the exact documents or other things to be produce; if electronically stored
information is demanded, the form or forms in which each type of information is to be produced may be specified):
Well pump tests and billing and electric usage records from 2000 to 2015 associated with the parcel owned by
Charles Tapia and Nellie Tapia Family Trust, located at 8425 W. Avenue A, Rosamond, California.

[7] Continued on Attachment 2.

3. Good cause exists for the production of the documents, electronically stored information, or other things described in paragraph 2
for the following reasons:
Southern California Edison is in possession of documents showing well efficiency tests and electric usage on parcel
owned by Charles Tapia and Nellie Tapia Familiy Trust, both of which can be used to calculate the amount of water
pumped from the parcel.

[] Continued on Attachment 3.

4. The documents, electronically stored information, or other things described in paragraph 2 are material to the issues involved in this
case for the following reasons:
These documents are necessary to determine quantities of water pumped from the parcel owned by Charles Tapia
and Nellie Tapia Family Trust and the parties' respective water rights.

[] continued on Attachment 4.
| declare under penalty of perjuty under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
Date: September 3, 2015

Wendy Y. Wang 4 M "/ﬂ”y /{7 0\3 _

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF SUBP| Nl{yé PARTY @ \'PORNEY FOR
SUBPOENAING PARTY)

Request for Accommodations

Assistive listening systems, computer-assisted real-time captioning, or sign language interpreter services are available
if you ask at least five days before the date on which you are to appear. Contact the clerk's office or go to
www.courts.ca.gov/forms for Request for Accommodations by Persons With Disabilities and Response (form MC-410).
(Civil Code, § 54.8.)

(Proof of service on page 3)

SUBP-002 {Rev. January 1, 2012 CIViL. SUBPOENA (DUCES TECUM) for Personal Appearance and Page2of3
Production of Documents, Electronically Stored information, and Things at
Trial or Hearing and DECLARATION [,\mn-mn LegalNet, Inc. @]
www.FormsWorkFlow.com g

PWS-0540-00004
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Edward J. Casey (SBN 119571)
Andrew Brady (SBN 273675)
ALSTON & BIRD LLP

333 South Hope Street, 16th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071-1410
Telephone: 213-576-1000
Facsimile: 213-576-1100
ed.casey(@alston.com
andrew.brady@alston.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON
COMPANY

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

ANTELOPE VALLEY Judicial Council Coordination No. 4408
GROUNDWATER CASES
DECLARATION OF CUSTODIAN OF RECORDS
INCLUDED ACTIONS:
Case No. 1-05-CV-049053

LOS ANGELES COUNTY Assigned to The Honorable Jack Komar
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 v.
DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et
al., Los Angeles Superior Court Case No.
BC325201;

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 v.
DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et
al., Kern County Superior Court Case No.
S-1500-CV-254-348,;

DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, and
W.M. BOLTHOUSE FARMS, INC,, v.
CITY OF LANCASTER, et al., Riverside
Superior Court Case No. RIC 344436 [c/w
case no. RIC 344668 and 355840]

PWS-0540-00005

DECLARATION OF CUSTODIAN OF RECORDS
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DECLARATION OF CUSTODIAN OF RECORDS

I, Rick Koch, declare:

1. 1 am the duly authorized custodian of records of Southern California Edison Company

(BEdison), and I have authority to certify such records.
2. My business address is: 10180 Telegraph Road, Ventura, California 93004,

3. I am informed and believe that on or about September 3, 2015, in the Antelope Valley
Groundwater Cases, Judicial Council Coordination No. 4408, Superior Court of State of California,

for the County of Los Angeles, Edison’s counsel was served by counsel for Los Angeles County

Waterworks District No. 40 with a Civil Subpoena Duces Tecum.

4. The copies accompanying this declaration are true copies of all records described in the

Subpoena which are in my possession as Custodian of Records.
5. The original records from which the accompanying copies were prepared by Edison

and its employees in the ordinary course of business at or near the times of the acts, conditions or

events recorded therein.

6. The records are identified as follows: billing history reports covering years 2000-2015
énd hydraulic purp test results from 2013 for g:Edison customer no. 0-013-3928. -

7. The following is a description of the mode of preparation: the records were compiled

by printing hard copies of Edison’s electronic records.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing‘ is true and correct and that this declaration

was executed on September 10, 2015, at Ventura, California.

3
H
I

¢ Rick Koch

PWS-0540-00006

DECLARATION OF CUSTODIAN OF RECORDS




BILLING HISTORY REPORTS
COVERING YEARS 2000-2015
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Tapia Bros. Inc.
SCE Billing History - S/A #000-9676-96
Well Ref # 25314

Cust Name Cust Num Serv Acct Num Meter Num Service Street Addr City Name Zip Billing Mo/Yr Meter Read Date Stmt Rate Bill Amt KWH Usage Maximum KW Billing Days Annual kWh Total
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 January, 2000 01/20/00 GS-2/GS1  $2,495.90 25,280 90.4 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 February, 2000 02/22/00 GS-2/GS1  $2,640.89 27,280 89.6 33
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 March, 2000 03/22/00 GS-2/GS1 $2,276.88 22,160 86.4 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 April, 2000 04/19/00 GS-2/GS1  $863.69 6,480 76.0 28
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 May, 2000 05/18/00 GS-2/GS1  $567.77 2,800 16.0 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 June, 2000 06/20/00 GS-2/GS1  $651.22 3,200 14.4 33
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 July, 2000 07/19/00 GS-2/GS1 $3,551.86 27,200 105.6 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A ROSAMOND 93560 August, 2000 08/18/00 GS-2/GS1 $5,101.74 55,760 112.0 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 September, 2000 09/19/00 GS-2/GS1 $4,747.70 52,960 101.6 32
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 October, 2000 10/19/00 GS-2/GS1 $3,324.87 36,880 88.8 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 November, 2000 11/17/00 GS-2/GS1  $2,409.00 24,800 82.4 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A ROSAMOND 93560 December, 2000 12/19/00 GS-2/GS1_$2,360.08 24,080 81.6 32 308,880
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 January, 2001 01/19/01 GS-2/GS1 $1,900.44 18,400 77.6 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 February, 2001 02/21/01 GS-2/GS1 $1,129.29 8,800 44.8 33
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 March, 2001 03/22/01 GS-2/GS1  $439.30 880 8.8 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 April, 2001 04/20/01 GS-2/GS1  $387.63 720 8.8 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 May, 2001 05/21/01 GS-2/GS1  $404.45 480 8.8 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 June, 2001 06/19/01 GS-2/GS1  $472.40 720 8.0 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 July, 2001 07/20/01 GS-2/GS1 $1,696.74 7,440 88.8 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 August, 2001 08/20/01 PA-2 $6,075.29 53,600 93.6 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 September, 2001 09/19/01 PA-2 $3,716.52 39,120 98.4 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 October, 2001 10/19/01 PA-2 $4,406.43 39,760 95.2 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 November, 2001 11/19/01 PA-2 $3,296.86 32,880 84.8 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 December, 2001 12/20/01 PA-2 $2,669.75 26,640 82.4 31 229,440
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 January, 2002 01/21/02 PA-2 $2,210.14 21,920 77.6 32
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 February, 2002 02/21/02 PA-2 $2,323.24 22,960 85.6 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 March, 2002 03/22/02 PA-2 $2,178.06 21,520 80.0 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 April, 2002 04/19/02 PA-2 $2,658.55 26,800 84.0 28
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 May, 2002 05/21/02 PA-2 $1,524.20 14,320 81.6 32
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 June, 2002 06/19/02 PA-2 $229.42 640 7.2 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 July, 2002 07/22/02 PA-2 $536.74 3,200 13.6 33
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A ROSAMOND 93560 August, 2002 08/19/02 PA-2 $3,014.89 22,720 94.4 28
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 September, 2002 09/19/02 PA-2 $5,617.63 49,520 98.4 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 October, 2002 10/18/02 PA-2 $4,199.32 38,400 89.6 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 November, 2002 11/19/02 PA-2 $3,526.79 34,560 86.4 32
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A ROSAMOND 93560 December, 2002 12/20/02 PA-2 $3,100.21 30,320 84.8 31 286,880
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 January, 2003 01/22/03 PA-2 $3,036.09 29,680 85.6 33
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 February, 2003 02/21/03 PA-2 $2,383.78 22,960 84.8 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 March, 2003 03/24/03 PA-2 $2,592.94 25,280 83.2 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 April, 2003 04/22/03 PA-2 $1,492.47 13,920 76.0 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 May, 2003 05/20/03 PA-2 $266.84 960 8.8 28
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 June, 2003 06/20/03 PA-2 $930.11 4,080 83.2 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 July, 2003 07/21/03 PA-2 $3,084.13 25,040 91.2 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 August, 2003 08/19/03 PA-2 $4,905.22 46,480 95.2 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 September, 2003 09/19/03 PA-2 $5,024.79 50,320 93.6 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 October, 2003 10/21/03 PA-2 $3,018.51 52,640 93.6 32
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 November, 2003 11/20/03 PA-2 $3,074.33 33,120 92.0 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A ROSAMOND 93560 December, 2003 12/22/03 PA-2 $2,687.70 29,120 80.0 32 333,600
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 January, 2004 01/22/04 PA-2 $2,536.23 27,120 76.8 31
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Tapia Bros. Inc.

SCE Billing History - S/A #000-9676-96

Well Ref # 256314

TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 February, 2004 02/23/04 PA-2 $2,519.09 26,640 78.4 32
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 March, 2004 03/23/04 PA-2 $2,574.25 28,080 77.6 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 April, 2004 04/21/04 PA-2 $400.77 2,240 72.8 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 May, 2004 05/20/04 PA-2 $201.26 320 8.0 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 June, 2004 06/21/04 PA-2 $268.41 880 8.8 32
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 July, 2004 07/21/04 PA-2 $2,107.85 15,280 102.4 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 August, 2004 08/20/04 PA-2 $5,251.57 52,240 104.0 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 September, 2004 09/21/04 PA-2 $5,696.52 58,720 99.2 32
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 October, 2004 10/21/04 PA-2 $3,924.58 41,680 91.2 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A ROSAMOND 93560 November, 2004 11/22/04 PA-2 $3,590.25 40,240 90.4 32
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 December, 2004 12/22/04 PA-2 $2,933.41 32,320 87.2 30 325,760
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 January, 2005 01/24/05 PA-2 $3,007.81 33,360 87.2 33
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 February, 2005 02/23/05 PA-2 $2,376.31 24,960 102.4 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 March, 2005 03/24/05 PA-2 $3,139.69 35,280 91.2 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 April, 2005 04/22/05 PA-2 $1,605.25 16,320 86.4 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A ROSAMOND 93560 May, 2005 05/23/05 PA-2 $140.38 960 8.8 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 June, 2005 06/22/05 PA-2 $177.74 1,120 8.0 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 July, 2005 07/22/05 PA-2 $1,045.30 1,760 104.0 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 August, 2005 08/22/05 PA-2 $271.09 1,760 9.6 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 September, 2005 09/21/05 PA-2 $2,331.30 17,600 93.6 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 October, 2005 10/24/05 PA-2 $3,059.78 43,600 90.4 33
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A ROSAMOND 93560 November, 2005 11/22/05 PA-2 $3,809.20 42,560 91.2 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 December, 2005 12/22/05 PA-2 $3,033.37 33,200 89.6 30 252,480
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 January, 2006 01/24/06 PA-2 $3,474.93 36,160 84.0 33
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 February, 2006 02/23/06 PA-2 $3,584.98 33,040 84.0 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 March, 2006 03/24/06 PA-2 $3,357.76 29,360 85.6 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 April, 2006 04/24/06 PA-2 $2,560.39 21,760 82.4 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A ROSAMOND 93560 May, 2006 05/23/06 PA-2 $168.99 1,040 8.8 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 June, 2006 06/21/06 PA-2 $238.23 1,360 9.6 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 July, 2006 07/21/06 PA-2 $296.88 1,680 10.4 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 August, 2006 08/22/06 PA-2 $1,251.43 5,520 89.6 32
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 September, 2006 09/20/06 PA-2 $1,581.61 9,440 85.6 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 October, 2006 10/20/06 PA-2 $4,812.30 41,120 91.2 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 November, 2006 11/20/06 PA-2 $4,578.99 38,960 87.2 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 December, 2006 12/21/06 PA-2 $1,905.78 12,400 89.6 31 231,840
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A ROSAMOND 93560 January, 2007 01/23/07 PA-2 $240.42 1,440 8.0 33
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 February, 2007 02/22/07 PA-2 $239.95 1,360 8.8 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 March, 2007 03/23/07 PA-2 $208.37 1,040 8.0 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 April, 2007 04/20/07 PA-2 $222.41 1,200 8.0 28
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 May, 2007 05/22/07 PA-2 $208.05 1,040 8.0 32
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 June, 2007 06/20/07 PA-2 $186.91 960 6.4 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 July, 2007 07/20/07 PA-2 $195.20 1,040 6.4 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 August, 2007 08/20/07 PA-2 $1,120.54 3,520 93.6 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 September, 2007 09/19/07 PA-2 $778.16 960 80.0 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 October, 2007 10/20/07 PA-2 $5,428.59 51,360 97.6 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 November, 2007 11/20/07 PA-2 $4,852.30 45,200 96.0 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 December, 2007 12/21/07 PA-2 $1,423.93 6,880 95.2 31 116,000
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 January, 2008 01/23/08 PA-2 $115.36 160 6.4 33
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 February, 2008 02/22/08 PA-2 $101.25 0 5.6 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 March, 2008 03/21/08 PA-2 $108.61 80 5.6 28
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Tapia Bros. Inc.
SCE Billing History - S/A #000-9676-96
Well Ref # 25314

TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 April, 2008 04/22/08 PA-2 $147.23 80 9.6 32
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 May, 2008 05/22/08 PA-2 $184.18 720 7.2 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 June, 2008 06/20/08 PA-2 $154.17 480 6.4 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 July, 2008 07/22/08 PA-2 $198.41 880 7.2 32
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 August, 2008 08/20/08 PA-2 $189.69 880 5.6 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 September, 2008 09/19/08 PA-2 $198.67 880 7.2 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 October, 2008 10/22/08 PA-2 $4,880.62 45,680 92.0 33
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 November, 2008 11/20/08 PA-2 $3,586.88 31,440 88.8 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 December, 2008 12/22/08 PA-2 $845.82 1,520 73.6 32 82,800
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 January, 2009 01/22/09 PA-2 $273.00 1,440 9.6 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 February, 2009 02/23/09 PA-2 $314.20 1,920 9.6 32
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 March, 2009 03/25/09 PA-2 $265.31 1,520 8.8 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 April, 2009 04/24/09 PA-2 $251.50 1,200 8.8 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 May, 2009 05/26/09 PA-2 $1,338.67 3,680 93.6 32
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 June, 2009 06/23/09 PA-2 $3,288.21 26,560 93.6 28
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 July, 2009 07/24/09 PA-2 $5,264.97 50,000 92.0 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 August, 2009 08/24/09 PA-2 $8,474.60 74,080 208.0 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 September, 2009 09/23/09 PA-2 $6,303.03 39,520 281.6 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 October, 2009 10/23/09 PA-2 $5,515.69 41,520 281.6 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 November, 2009 11/23/09 TOU-PA-B $2,847.30 33,130 88.8 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 December, 2009 12/23/09 TOU-PA-B $1,883.25 18,450 84.5 30 293,020
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 January, 2010 01/25/10 TOU-PA-B  $322.04 2,356 10.6 33
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 February, 2010 02/24/10 TOU-PA-B  $287.89 1,905 10.1 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 March, 2010 03/25/10 TOU-PA-B  $279.10 1,656 8.2 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 April, 2010 04/23/10 TOU-PA-B $2,708.11 15,268 205.0 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A ROSAMOND 93560 May, 2010 05/24/10 TOU-PA-B $2,463.70 11,035 202.6 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 June, 2010 06/23/10 TOU-PA-B $5,326.59 22,297 204.5 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 July, 2010 07/23/10 TOU-PA-B $7,818.41 46,594 205.0 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 August, 2010 08/23/10 TOU-PA-B $9,951.89 73,582 204.5 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 September, 2010 09/22/10 TOU-PA-B $8,132.44 50,357 203.0 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 October, 2010 10/22/10 TOU-PA-B $3,102.60 8,601 201.6 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 November, 2010 11/22/10 TOU-PA-B  $237.57 958 7.2 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 December, 2010 12/22/10 TOU-PA-B  $256.77 1,017 8.6 30 235,626
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 January, 2011 01/24/11 TOU-PA-B  $274.14 1,566 7.2 33
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 February, 2011 02/23/11 TOU-PA-B  $232.11 842 7.2 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 March, 2011 03/24/11 TOU-PA-B  $232.62 839 7.2 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 April, 2011 04/22/11 TOU-PA-B  $228.54 777 7.2 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 May, 2011 05/23/11 TOU-PA-B $2,977.41 18,255 203.0 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 June, 2011 06/22/11 TOU-PA-B $5,127.01 28,724 202.1 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 July, 2011 07/22/11 TOU-PA-B $6,901.56 44,446 204.5 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 August, 2011 08/22/11 TOU-PA-B $8,375.18 63,391 202.1 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A ROSAMOND 93560 September, 2011 09/21/11 TOU-PA-B $8,341.34 44,002 2741 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 October, 2011 10/24/11 TOU-PA-B $6,695.53 55,480 282.2 33
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 November, 2011 11/22/11 TOU-PA-B $2,560.98 29,586 93.1 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 December, 2011 12/22/11 TOU-PA-B $1,564.97 12,701 90.2 30 300,609
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 January, 2012 01/24/12 TOU-PA-B  $221.16 795 7.2 33
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 February, 2012 02/23/12 TOU-PA-B $3,156.28 27,128 205.9 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 March, 2012 03/23/12 TOU-PA-B  $216.42 714 7.2 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 April, 2012 04/23/12 TOU-PA-B  $216.40 723 6.7 31
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 May, 2012 05/22/12 TOU-PA-B $2,498.13 12,432 205.9 29
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Tapia Bros. Inc.
SCE Billing History - S/A #000-9676-96
Well Ref # 25314

TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 June, 2012 06/21/12 TOU-PA-B $5,076.32 33,408 200.6 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 July, 2012 07/23/12 TOU-PA-B $8,146.73 62,811 201.0 32
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 August, 2012 08/21/12 TOU-PA-B $8,491.94 65,782 201.0 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 September, 2012 09/20/12 TOU-PA-B $6,592.01 40,736 201.0 30
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUEA  ROSAMOND 93560 October, 2012 10/23/12 TOU-PA-B $3,915.28 38,811 199.0 33
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 November, 2012 11/21/12 TOU-PA-B $2,408.36 29,464 91.0 29
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 December, 2012 12/21/12 TOU-PA-B$1,280.40 7,717 89.0 30 320,521
TAPIABROS INC 133928 967696 V349N-014077 8425 W AVENUE A  ROSAMOND 93560 January, 2013 01/23/13 TOU-PA-B  $220.41 718 5.0 33

PWS-0540-00011



Cust Name

TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC

Cust Num

133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928

Serv Acct Num

17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596

Current Rate

TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B

Meter Num

256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420

Service Street Addr

8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A

Tapia Bros

SCE Billing History
S/A #017-7875-96

City Name

ROSAMOND
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ROSAMOND
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Page 1 of 2
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93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
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93560
93560
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93560
93560
93560
93560
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93560
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93560
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Billing Month
Year
Jun 2009
Jul 2009
Aug 2009
Sep 2009
Oct 2009
Nov 2009
Dec 2009
Jan 2010
Feb 2010
Mar 2010
Apr 2010
May 2010
Jun 2010
Jul 2010
Aug 2010
Sep 2010
Oct 2010
Nov 2010
Dec 2010
Jan 2011
Feb 2011
Mar 2011
Apr 2011
May 2011
Jun 2011
Jul 2011
Aug 2011
Sep 2011
Oct 2011
Nov 2011
Dec 2011
Jan 2012
Feb 2012
Mar 2012
Apr 2012
May 2012
Jun 2012
Jul 2012
Aug 2012
Sep 2012
Oct 2012
Nov 2012
Dec 2012

Stmt Rate

PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2

Bill Amt

$227.65
$259.42
$219.42
$239.82
$227.31
$218.08
$200.88
$225.94
$199.53
$175.38
$202.25
$191.58
$245.26
$282.52
$298.21
$290.92
$246.99
$198.36
$184.35
$202.33
$141.64
$188.04
$187.17
$208.62
$243.34
$262.96
$273.42
$312.73
$296.55
$186.37
$325.78
$220.02
$190.26
$153.85
$197.43
$201.43
$282.32
$354.50
$374.37
$341.13
$284.30
$229.73
$224.83

Kwh Usage

1,170
1,422
1,198
1,197
1,328
1,372
1,143
1,232

913

814
1,139

982
1,159
1,211
1,236
1,272
1,322

978

891
1,123

307

818

805
1,091
1,144
1,227
1,221
1,376
1,502

945
2,343
1,133

706

646

939
1,000
1,279
1,453
1,627
1,530
1,415
1,189
1,383

Maximum kW Billing Days

28
31
31
29
30
32
29
34
29
29
29
29
32
30
32
29
30
30
31
31
32
29
29
29
32
30
29
32
34
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30
33
30
29
31
28
31
32
29
30
33
29
30
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TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC
TAPIA BROS INC

133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928
133928

17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596
17787596

TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B

256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420
256000-156420

8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A
8425 W AVENUE A

Tapia Bros

SCE Billing History
S/A #017-7875-96

ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND
ROSAMOND

Page 2 of 2

93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560
93560

Jan 2013
Feb 2013
Mar 2013
Apr 2013
May 2013
Jun 2013
Jul 2013
Aug 2013
Sep 2013
Oct 2013
Nov 2013
Dec 2013
Jan 2014
Feb 2014
Mar 2014
Apr 2014
May 2014
Jun 2014
Jul 2014
Aug 2014
Sep 2014
Oct 2014
Nov 2014
Dec 2014
Jan 2015
Feb 2015
Mar 2015
Apr 2015
May 2015

PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
PA-2
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B
TOU-PA2B

$264.87
$250.58
$238.41
$198.88
$216.26
$302.38
$366.90
$323.35
$330.54
$288.07
$223.99
$175.92
$172.29
$199.46
$141.46
$141.65
$165.48
$275.21
$299.98
$338.70
$304.15
$206.41
$162.59
$119.45
$158.36
$149.03
$132.22
$186.99
$203.06

1,683
1,534
1,233
959
975
1,191
1,528
1,257
1,318
1,280
997
657
599
707
801
689
901
1,138
1,346
1,306
1,356
1,159
922
582
749
735
737
1,242
1,350

33
30
31
29
29
30
32
29
30
32
30
30
33
32
30
29
29
32
30
29
32
30
29
32
31
32
29
30
32
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HYDRAULIC PUMP
TEST RESULTS FROM 2013
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SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA ConfidentiallProprietary Information

E D I S O ‘V® February 20, 2013

An EDISON INTERNATIONAL® Company

CHARLES TAPIA
21083 PLACERITA CYN
NEWHALL, CA 91321

HYDRAULIC TEST RESULTS, Plant: WELL

Location: 8425 W AVENUE A HP:200.0
Cust#: 0-013-3928 Serv. Acct. #  000-9576-96
Meter:  V349N-14077 Pump Ref# 25314

In accordance with your request, an energy efficiency test was performed on your turbine well
pump on February 12, 2013, If you have any questions regarding the results which follow, please
contact RICK KOCH at (805)654-7312.

Equipment
Pump: SIMFLO No: 111208
Motor: Us No: 0173393330002R000
Results Test 1 Test2 Test 3

Discharge Pressure, PSI 5.4 45.5 76.0
Standing Water Level, Feet 211.8 211.8 211.8
Drawdown, Feet 27.6 24.8 224
Discharge Head, Feet 12.5 105.1 175.6
Pumping Water Level, Feet 239.4 236.6 234.2
Total Head, Feet 251.9 341.7 409.8
Capacity, GPM 2,127 1,858 1,671
GPM per Foot Drawdown 774 74.9 74.6
Acre Feet Pumped in 24 Hours 9.401 8.212 7.386
kW Input to Motor 205.3 198.7 193.6
HP Input to Motor 275.3 266.5 259.6
Motor Load (%) 131.9 127.6 124.4
Measured Speed of Pump, RPM 1,782
kWh per Acre Foot 524 581 629
Overall Plant Efficiency (%) 49.1 60.2 66.6

The above test results indicate various operating conditions of this pump. Test #1 was performed
with the pump free boarding. Test #2 represents the normal operating point,

RUSS JOHNSON
Manager
Hydraulic Services

10180 Telegraph Road
Ventura, CA 93004
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SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA Confidential/Proprietary Information

@ .
E D ‘ S O N February 20, 2013

An EDISON INTERNATIONAL® Company

CHARLES TAPIA
21083 PLACERITA CYN
NEWHALL, CA 91321

PUMPING COST ANALYSIS, Plantt WELL

Location: 8425 W AVENUE A HP: 200.0
Cust#: 0-013-3928 Serv. Acct. #  000-9676-96
Meter:  V349N-14077 Pump Ref#: 25314

The following energy efficiency analysis Is presented as an aid to your cost accounting, This is an
estimate based on the conditions present during Edison pump test number 2 performed on
February 12, 2013, billing history for the past 12 months, and your current rate of TOU-PA-B,

Assuming that water requirements will be the same as for the past year, and all operating
conditions (annual hours of operation, head above, and water pumping level) will remain the
same as they were at the time of the pump test, it is estimated that;

1. Overall plant efficiency can be improved from 60.2% to 70.0%.
2. This can save you up to 39,784 kWh and $5,241.55 annually.
3. These kWh savings translate to a 17-ton decrease in COz2emissions,

Plant Efficiency

Existing Improved Savings
Total kWh 283,260 243,476 39,784
kW Input 198.7 170.8 27.9
kWh per Acre Foot 581 489 82
Acre Feet per Year 487.7
Average Cost per KWh $0.13
Average Cost per Acre Foot $76.52 $65.77 $10.75
Overall Plant Efficiency (%) 60.2 70.0
Total Annual Cost $37,319.51 $32,077.96 $5,241.55

Itis sincerely hoped that this information will prove helpful to you, and that your concerns over
maintaining optimum pumping efficiency will be continued. If you have any questions regarding
this report, please contact RICK KOCH at (805)654-7312,

RUSS JOHNSON
Manager
Hydraulic Services

10180 Telegraph Road
Ventura, CA 93004
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Save Energy,
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

EDISON’ Save Money. ..

Your test results show that you can!

An EDISON INTERNATIONAI® Company
February 20, 2013

PUMPING COST ANALYSIS, Plant. WELL

CHARLES TAPIA Location: 8425 W AVENUE A HP:200.0
21083 PLACERITA CYN Cust#: 0-013-3928 Serv. Acct. #:  000-9678-96
NEWHALL, CA 91321 Meter:  V348N-14077 Pump Ref# 25314

Dear SCE Customer:

Helping California businesses save energy and money is a major goal at SCE. As you know, our Technical Specialist performed a
free energy efficiency test on one or more pumps at your facility on February 12, 2013. We thank you for the opportunity to
provide this service, and appreciate your interest in the performance of your pumps.

The results of test number 2, shown in the table below, indicate that the pump listed above has the potential for improved Overall
Plant Efficlency (OPE), lower energy costs, and a cash incentive.

Projected Incentive, Energy, and Cost Savings

Exlsting Improved Savings Cash Incentive
Total kWh 283,260 243,476 39,784 $3,182.72
kW Input 198.7 170.8 279
kW on-peak activity factor * 18.1 $1,813.99
Acre Feet per Year 487.7
kWh per Acre Foot 581 499 82
Average Cost per Acre Foot $76.52 $65.77 $10.75
Overall Plant Efficiency (%) 60.2 70.0
Annual Total $37,319.51 $32,077.96 $5,241.55 $4,996.71

(*The kW on-peak activity factor represents how the kW impacts the SCE system during on-peak periods as
determined by SCE's agriculiural and water pumping customers' average load profiles. By improving efficiency, your
expecled KW savings is 27.9 kW, and the savings used for incentive calculations is 65% of 27.9, or 18.1 kW.)

Case studies have shown that repairing, retrofitting, or replacing inefficient pumps can save energy and money, and may even
help you avoid serious operational problems, For your business, this could mean the following:

Improved Plant Effficiency: Your OPE can be Improved from 60.2% to 70.0%.

e Lower Energy Costs: Based on the test data, your past energy usage, and your current rate of TOU-PA-B, we estimate
that you may save up to 39,784 kWh annually (which translates to a 17-ton decrease in COz emissions). This may result in
enerqy cost savings of $5.241.55.

e Cash Incentive: Through the retrofit and installation of more energy-efficient equipment, you have the potential to raceive
an incentive of $0.08 per kWh and $100 per on-peak activity factored kW reduced, courtesy of SCE's Customized Efficiency

Program. Based on your estimated kWh and kW, you would be eligible for a Potential Cagh Incentive of $4.998,71,
capped at 50% of your project cost. (See cantract for details,)

If you are interested In an incentive for this pump, please contact Caroline Lee at {760)951-3210 to complete a project

application. All applicants must receive a written approval authorization before implementing any project; failure 1o comply will
result in forfeiture of incentive funding.

We encourage you to review your results and take advantage of SCE's energy efficiency expertise and incentives. Visit
www.sce.comfrebatesandsavings, or give us a call and let us know how we can be of further service to you.

Sincerely,

Southern California Edison

Program funded by Califomia ufility ratepayers, and administered by Southem California Edison under the auspices of the California Public Utilities Commission.

10180 Telegraph Road
Ventura, CA 93004
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Account Overview For 000-9676-96

- Account Profile Information

Name / Address information

Customer Name:

Customer Address:

Bervics Accoun] Name;

Bervico Account Address:

Service Account Properties

Acoount Sttus:
Diract Accass:
Facllity 81Ct
Msater Number:
Moler Phasa:

Bervice Vollage:

Billing Summary

TAPIA BROS INC

6908 DE CELIS PL
VAN NUYS, CA 91408

TAPIA BROS ING

8425 W AVENUE A
ROSAMOND, CA 93560

Customer / Account Information

Cuslemer Numbor:
Customer Account Number:
Service Account Number:
instaited Servico Numbos
Bile Number:

Peomlse 10:

L R, Number:

0Oid €18 Numbsar:

Annual Summary ol

N\

. N (/ x’ 0 ¥

ACTIVE W o 1\0\ )\Mﬁ ﬂ.-\,' Annual kWh Usage:
NO ‘!\}( . QV . R A, Annual Mox kW
0161 \ M; 3 7 t\(,t "i I? e ‘y Annual Max Kva:
V349N014077 6 ol o g e ny e
q‘ ¢ ISR \ Pawer Faclor,

3 la*ﬁ o -
480 (YA 3 W@ . q \()’ Annval Blilad Tolal:

LY 1At ~
\)"‘{}‘;"b}» . « ‘)n\' ’ 7,1/\0 R * Avarage Cents/kwi:
w46

0-013-3928
03-397-5541
000-9676-96
0062-126-10
00052-89-62

531648
3663762
65-36-814-2545-08

{Most recent 12 Months)

320,444
206

235

112

87.9
$42,218.68
$0.13175

Data displayed i this report s currert as of he date of the most recent biing period seen in the Biling Bunmary section below, Acoount adtivity subsequent to this date may irpact the dete prosanted inthis report,

' The averaga cenb/kiW value B daterminad by dividing thetotel B anowt by the total quantiy of kWhuszge. The tetat bif ameunt, and therefore tho average conle/kWh, aontsins al charges induding, but ndt limted to, enargy
chamges, demand chamoes, servion charges, late paymont charges, and appikablo lekes,

Road kWh Max Lead PG PEIPX City Cents! Bl

Dat Days Toif Usagp W Fagtor Amourt Crecit Tax Wh Amaurt
01/23/2013 33 TOU-PA-B 718 5 0.8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.30698 $220.41
12/21/2012 30 TOU-PA-B 7717 "}“ 89 0.2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.16592 $1,280.40
1112112012 29 TOU-PA-B 29,464 91 047 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.08174 $2,408.36
10/23/2012 33 TOU-PA-B 38,811 199 0.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.10088 $3,915.28
09/20/2012 30 TOU-PA-B 40,736 201 0.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.16182 $6,592.01
08/21/2012 28 TOU-PA-B 65,782 201 047 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.12909 $8,401.94
0712312012 32 TOU-PA-B 62,811 201 0.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.12970 $8,146.73
06/21/2012 30 TOU-PA-B 33,408 201 0.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.15108 $6,076.32
05/2212012 29 TOU-PA-B 12,432 206  0.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.20094 $2,498.13
04/2312012 31 TOU-PA-B 723 7 0415 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.29931 $216.40
03/23/2012 29 TOU-PA-B 714 7 014 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.30311 $216.42
0212312012 30 TOU-PA-B 27,128 206 0.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.11635 $3,156.28

Total 366 320,444 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42,218.68

Avorage 3042 26,704 134 0.25 $0.00 $0.13175 $3,618.22

‘This mte aalysis is based on applicable Souhern Californin Edisen (SCE) mtes md is provided Io ilhatrate potential bill impacts to help you evalmie your cuent rale andlor compare altemative SCE mtesor mic options. Whilo this mic
analysis provides acourete rate cal cda ok, it isbased on cortpin asswintions for wage and applicatic rate factors. Tho rogulis of this anddysis are tnssd on aolual historical enerpy consemption andror assumptions & bout futere cronyy
consimplicn pattems andamounts. SCE can nicither prediet nor guormniee any actual cost savings or increases duo fo the changs to wage variabies or rpplicable mic factors such ss: operating houss, equipmen, kVr charges, weather pattems,
servics voltuge, fim seevice levels, toxes,and sdded facilities chages. (hanges to these numernus variables will affect ehad costs. ‘this rate analysis isintended to cormpare sslocted mie schedules and may notinclude all of your mte options
Plensg centact SCE for more information atoul this analysizoryow awilable me options. you have a SCIE accownt represantative, pleass conteet your SCE novownt wpresentative for more information abowt this arafysis o your available rae

aptian

Date Prepared:

02/12/2013

Confidential/Proprietary

Page:

1
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PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Yolanda S. Ramos, declare:

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of
18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is Alston & Bird LLP, 333 South
Hope Street, Sixteenth Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90071.

On September 16, 2015, I served the document(s) described as RESPONSE TO
CIVIL SUBPOENA (DUCES TECUM) FROM LOS ANGELES COUNTY
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 REGARDING SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
EDISON COMPANY RECORDS on the interested parties in this action by enclosing the
document(s) in a sealed envelope addressed as follows:

O BY MAIL: I am "readily familiar" with this firm's practice for the collection and the
processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. In the
ordinary course of business, the correspondence would be deposited with the United States
Postal Service at 333 South Hope Street, Los Angeles, California 90071 with postage
thereon fully prepaid the same day on which the correspondence was placed for collection
and mailing at the firm. Following ordinary business practices, I placed for collection and
mailing with the United States Postal Service such envelope at Alston & Bird LLP, 333
South Hope Street, Los Angeles, California 90071.

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: By posting the document listed above to the Santa Clara
Superior Court website: www.scefiling.org regarding the ANTELOPE VALLEY
GROUNDWATER matter.

O BY FEDERAL EXPRESS O UPS NEXT DAY AIR [0 OVERNIGHT DELIVERY: I
deposited such envelope in a facility regularly maintained by (1 FEDERAL EXPRESS [
UPS O Overnight Delivery [specify name of service: ] with delivery fees fully provided
for or delivered the envelope to a courier or driver of [0 FEDERAL EXPRESS [ UPS
O OVERNIGHT DELIVERY [specify name of service:] authorized to receive documents
at Alston & Bird LLP, 333 South Hope Street, Los Angeles, California 90071 with delivery
fees fully provided for.

O BY FACSIMILE: I telecopied a copy of said document(s) to the following addressee(s)
at the following number(s) in accordance with the written confirmation of counsel in this
action.

[State] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
above is true and correct.

O [Federal] I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
/
Executed on September 16, 2015, at Los Angeles, Calj,fcsrnia,‘

. )/ 3 [

YOLANDA S. RAMOS
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